798WW047137

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300215326403

12/21/11--01016--010 **148.75

ELECTIVE DATE



COVER LETTER

то:	Amendment Sect Division of Corpo						
SUBJI	ECT:	Southern Exp	osure Ass	ociate	es, Inc.		
		Name of Surv	iving Corporation				
The er	nclosed Articles of	Merger and fee are	submitted for	filing.			
Please	return all correspo	ndence concerning	this matter to	follow	ing:		
		nn J. Wolfe		_			
	C	ontact Person					
	John	J. Wolfe, P.A.		_			
	F	irm/Company					
	2955 Ov	erseas Highway					
		Address					
		on, FL 33050		_			
	City	State and Zip Code					
E-	bruce@mar	athonboatyard.co	m port notification)	_			
For fu	rther information co	oncerning this matte	er, please call:	•			
		Wolfe	At (_	305	_)	743-9858	
	Name of Co	ontact Person			Area Code &	2 Daytime Telephone Number	
√ C	ertified copy (optic	nal) \$8.75 (Please se	end an additions	l copy	of your doc	ument if a certified copy is re	quested)
STREET ADDRESS:			MAILING ADDRESS:				
Amendment Section				Amendment Section			
Division of Corporations				Division of Corporations			
	Clifton Building	onton Cinolo			Box 6327		
	2661 Executive Co	inter Circle		ranal	nassee, Fl	orida 32314	

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ARTICLES OF MERGER

(Profit Corporations)

The following Articles of Merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act pursuant to Section 607.1105 Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the **surviving** corporation:

Name

Jurisdiction

Document N

Sothern Exposure Associates, Inc. Florida

P980000471

SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of each merging corporation:

Name

Jurisdiction

Document Number

Marathon Boat Yard, Inc.

Florida

P99000039412

Marathon Boat Yard Diesel, Inc.

Florida

P99000065113

Key Largo PYM, Inc.

Florida

P05000071788

THIRD: The Plan of Merger is attached.

FOURTH: The effective date of the merger is January 1, 2012.

FIFTH: Adoption of Merger by surviving corporation – The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sole shareholder of the surviving corporation on December 19, 2011

SIXTH: Adoption of Merger by merging corporations - The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sole shareholder of Marathon Boat Yard, Inc., the sole shareholder of Key Largo PYM, Inc., and by the shareholders of Marathon Boat Yard Diesel, Inc. on December 19, 2011

SEVENTH: Signature(s) for Each Corporation:

Name of Corporation:

Signature and name/title of Officer:

Southern Exposure Associates, Inc.

Bruce K. Popham, President

Marathon Boat Yard, Inc.

Bruce K. Popham, President

Marathon Boat Yard Diesel, Inc.

Bruce K. Popham, President

Key Largo PYM, Inc.

Bruce K. Popham, President

PLAN OF MERGER

(Non Subsidiaries)

The following Plan of Merger is submitted in compliance with Section 607.1101, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the <u>surviving</u> corporation:

Name

Jurisdiction

Southern Exposure Associates, Inc.

Florida

SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of each <u>merging</u> corporation:

Name

Jurisdiction

Marathon Boat Yard, Inc.

<u>Florida</u>

Marathon Boat Yard Diesel, Inc.

Florida

Key Largo PYM, Inc.

Florida

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Marathon Boat Yard, Inc., Marathon Boat Yard Diesel, Inc., and Key Largo PYM, Inc. shall be merged into Southern Exposure Associates, Inc. effective January 1, 2012. The last day of business for Marathon Boat Yard, Inc., Marathon Boat Yard Diesel, Inc., and Key Largo PYM, Inc. as separate corporations shall be December 31, 2011. The officers and directors of Southern Exposure Associates, Inc. will be the officers and directors after the merger.

FOURTH:

The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation into the shares of the surviving corporation are as follows:

All shares of stock held by the shareholders of Marathon Boat Yard, Inc., Marathon Boat Yard Diesel, Inc., and Key Largo, PYM, Inc. on the effective date of the merger will be cancelled and each such shareholder will be issued shares of stock of the surviving corporation in proportion to the value that each such shareholders interest in the merging corporations prior to the merger bears to the value of the surviving corporation after the merger. No other rights or obligations to be converted exist.